          Preliminary Information
Agilent T-1 3/4 Precision Optical
Performance White LED
                                     Data Sheet
HLMP-CW15, HLMP-CW16, HLMP-CW23, HLMP-CW24, HLMP-CW30, HLMP-CW31
Description
These high intensity white LED lamps are based on InGaN material technology. A blue LED die is coated by a
phosphor to produce white. The typical resulting color is described by the coordinates x = 0.32, y = 0.32 using the

and remove availability of the product(s) at anytime.
3
Part Numbering System
HLMP – CWxx -  x x x xx
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo pack
Color Bin Option
0: Full color bin distribution
Max Intensity Bin Limit
0: No maximum intensity bin limit
Min Intensity Bin Limit
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle and Standoff Option
15: 15 degree, without standoffs
16: 15 degree, with standoffs
23: 23 degree, without standoffs
24: 23 degree, with standoffs.
30: 30 degree, without standoffs
31: 30 degree, with standoffs
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TA = 25°C
Parameter
Value
Units
DC Forward Current [1] 30 mA
Peak Forward Current[2] 100 mA
Power Dissipation 120 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 10µA) 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +80 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Dip-Drag Solder Temperature [3] 260 for 5 secs °C
Wave Solder Temperature [3] 245 for 3 secs °C
Note:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 5.
2. Duty factor 10%, I KHz.
3. 1.59mm (0.06 inch) below seating plane.
                                                   Preliminary Information
This preliminary data is provided to assist you in the evaluation of product(s) currently under development.  Until Agilent Technologies releases
this product for general sales, Agilent Technologies reserves the right to alter prices, specifications, features, capabilities, functions, release dates,
and remove availability of the product(s) at anytime.
4
Electrical Characteristics
TA = 25°C
Forward Voltage,
VF (V) @ IF = 20 mA
Reverse Breakdown,
VR (V) @ IR = 10µA
Capacitance, C (pF),
VF = 0,f = 1 MHz
Thermal Resistance
RθJ-PIN (°C/W)
Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Typ.
3.8 4.0 5 70 240
Optical  Characteristics
TA = 25°C
Typical Chromaticity
Coordinates [1]
Part Number
X y
Viewing Angle
2θ1/2 Degrees [2]